June 15, 2021: Friends of Dennis Pickleball Code of Conduct

To each of our wonderful members who love the sport of pickleball and who value the great people we have met and the culture of fun, respect, and sportsmanship which accompany Dennis Pickleball, we are sending along the Friends of Dennis Pickleball Code of Conduct along with the town of Dennis Rec Department's expectations for all who participate in the town's recreation offerings. See you on the courts!

<u>Friends of Dennis Pickleball Code of Conduct</u> (Credit: USA Pickleball Association Code of Conduct)

- I will engage in sportsmanlike conduct and encourage others to do so.
- I will engage in behavior that encourages the health, safety and wellbeing of others.
- I will use appropriate language and refrain from profanity.
- I will treat others with respect.
- I will exhibit fairness and honesty in my dealings with others.
- I will observe the Golden Rule of doing unto others as I would have them do unto me.

Only equipment approved by the United States of America Pickleball Association (USAPA) will be used by FODP members.

Below is a statement from the town of Dennis Recreation website concerning conduct.

It is the policy of Dennis Recreation that courtesy and sportsmanship are always required of our participants. Please note that inappropriate behavior, fighting, cursing, etc. will result in immediate removal from our program without refund.